STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MILLAGES FOR FAIRFIELD COUNTY FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009.

WHEREAS, Fairfield County Council, Ordinance No. 542, has established the amount of taxes to be
collected for various County agencies in Fiscal Year 2008-2009 and has stipulated that the County

Council would establish the required millage rate by Resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following millages are hereby established by the
Fairfield County Council for Fiscal Year 2008-2009.

County — General Fund
Less Sales Tax Credit

Net County General Fund

EMS — Operations
Capital

Hospital:
Emergency Room

1996 County Debt Retirement
2008 County Debt Retirement

Library — Operations
Fire Board:**
Operations**

Capital**

TOTAL

TAXES REQUIRED
FOR FY 2008-2009

BUDGET

$ 13,872,811
(862,934)

13,009,877
1,748,804
361,397
863,105
501,595
628,123

365,342

814,167
200,569

$18,492,979

MILLS

134.22
(7.86)
126.36
15.93
3.30
7.86
4.60
5.72

3:30

#**NOTE: Fire Board taxes include all areas of Fairficld County except Incorporated Limits of

Winnsboro
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