

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

## A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MILLAGES FOR FAIRFIELD COUNTY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009.

WHEREAS, Fairfield County Council, **Ordinance No. <u>542</u>**, has established the amount of taxes to be collected for various County agencies in Fiscal Year 2008-2009 and has stipulated that the County Council would establish the required millage rate by Resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following millages are hereby established by the Fairfield County Council for Fiscal Year 2008-2009.

	TAXES REQUIRED FOR FY 2008-2009 BUDGET	MILLS
County – General Fund Less Sales Tax Credit Net County General Fund	\$ 13,872,811 (862,934) 13,009,877	134.22 (7.86) 126.36
EMS – Operations Capital	1,748,804 361,397	15.93 3.30
Hospital: Emergency Room	863,105	7.86
1996 County Debt Retirement 2008 County Debt Retirement	501,595 628,123	4.60 5.72
Library – Operations	365,342	3.30
Fire Board:** Operations** Capital**	814,167 200,569	7.33 1.80
TOTAL	<u>\$18,492,979</u>	<u>176.20</u>

<sup>\*\*</sup>NOTE: Fire Board taxes include all areas of Fairfield County except Incorporated Limits of Winnsboro

APPROVED THIS THE ZILL DAY OF COUNCIL.	F May 2018, BY THE FAIRFIELD COUNTY  Aguil L. Ferguson St., Chairman
	Manual Marcharia, Vice Chairman
	James E. Branham, Member
	R. David Brown, Member
	Mary Lynn Kinley, Member  Mary Lynn Kinley, Member  Dwayne Perry, Sr., Member
ATTEST:  Shryll M. Brown, Clerk of Council	Mikel R. Trapp, Member
Shiryii Wi. Diowii, Clork of Council	